
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
Bridgewater State University 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
 

Bridgewater State University ("University") invites qualified and responsible vendors to submit a bid 
response for Athletic Apparel, Merchandise & Supplies. Any contract resulting from this RFB will be for 

three (3) years with two (2), one-year renewal options at the sole discretion of the University. 
 

Bid are due by 2:00 PM EST on Monday, September 14, 2020 
RFB No. 3 (FY21-3-2) 

Athletic Apparel, Merchandise & Supplies 
 

The University seeks pricing in the form of a percentage-off discount for name-brand apparel, supplies, 
accessories, and footwear. Items purchased from the awarded vendors shall include, but are not limited 
to:  

• Supplies – stopwatches, whistles, lanyards, mesh pennies, cones, air horns, equipment bags, 
jump ropes, basketballs, nets, etc.  

• Clothing, Accessories, & Footwear – sweatshirts, rain jackets, turtlenecks, fleece pullovers, t-
shirts, caps, visors, etc.  

 
Bid Forms and Contract Documents are available on https://bridgew.bonfirehub.com/opportunities/31100 
 (may be viewed electronically and hard copy requested). Questions regarding the bid are due by Friday 
September 4, 2020 and must be submitted via the following link under the “Question and Answer” 
section: https://bridgew.bonfirehub.com/opportunities/31100. Responses to questions will be issued via 
an addendum.  
 
Sealed bids must be submitted electronically on the Bid Response Form (Attachment B) furnished by the 
University and will be received no later than Monday, September 14, 2020 at 2:00 PM EST. 
 
All bids will be received at Bridgewater State University, Procurement Services office, Boyden Hall Room 
202,131 Summer Street, Bridgewater, MA 02325, no later than the time and date specified above. Any bid 
received after the time and date specified will not be considered. 
 




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Notice to Bidders_Athletics.pdf






		Report created by: 

		


		Organization: 

		





[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 1


		Passed: 29


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
